23,434 22,109 - - - - 1,325

Loans and advances 100,478 100,945  - - - (467)

Interest receivable - - - - - - -

Total financial assets 125,146 123,054 - - - - 2,092

Financial Liabilities

Balance due to related parties   52,426 2,316 6,079 25,935 12,787 4,980 329

Deposits and other borrowings   15,193 8,988 1,600 916 1,367 47 2,275

Lease liabilities 301 - - - - - 301

Interest payable 13 - - - - - 13

Total financial liabilities 67,933 11,304 7,679 26,851 14,154 5,027 2,918

Net financial assets/(liabilities)   57,213 111,750 (7,679) (26,851) (14,154) (5,027) (826)

Interest rate sensitivity:
The table below summarise the post-tax sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities to change in interest rate risk.
The market value of the assets and liabilities were used as the basis for the analysis and financial modelling was
used to determine the impact on those values of changes in each risk scenario.

(in NZ $’000)

As at 30 September 2022 (Unaudited)

Carrying
Amounts

-1.0%
Profit or Loss

+1.0%
Profit or Loss

-1.0%
Equity

+1.0%
Equity

Financial assets

Cash 54 - - - -
Balance due from related parties 249 - - - -
Due from other financial institutions 30,141 (214) 214 (214) 214
Loans and advances 115,614 (830) 830 (830) 830
Interest receivable 41 - - - -

Total financial assets 146,099 (1,044) 1,044 (1,044) 1,044

Financial liabilities

Balance due to related parties 64,687 461 (461) 461 (461)
Deposits and other borrowings 22,217   108 (108) 108 (108
Lease liabilities 1,147 - - - -
Interest Payable 32   -   - - -

Total financial liabilities 88,083   569 (569) 569 (569)

(in NZ $’000)

As at 31 March 2022 (Audited)

Carrying
Amounts

-1.0%
Profit or Loss

+1.0%
Profit or Loss

-1.0%
Equity

+1.0%
Equity

Financial assets

Cash 44 - - - -
Balance due from related parties 1,265 - - - -
Due from other financial institutions 41,082 (279) 279 (279) 279
Loans and advances 107,664 (775) 775 (775) 775
Interest receivable 17 - - - -

Total financial assets 150,072 (1,054) 1,054 (1,054) 1,054

Financial liabilities

Balance due to related parties 78,477 564 (564) 564 (564)
Deposits and other borrowings 13,082 40 (40) 40 (40)
Lease liabilities 171 - - - -
Interest Payable 16 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 91,746 604 (604) 604 (604)

TALatif
New Stamp

Notes to financial statements
For the six months ended 30 September 2022

Bank of India (New Zealand) Limited   31

Interest rate sensitivity (continued…)

As at 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)

Carrying
Amounts

-0.50%
Profit or Loss

+0.50%
Profit or Loss

-0.50%
Equity

+0.50%
Equity

Financial assets

Cash 35 - - - -
Balance due from related parties 1,199 - - - -
Due from other financial institutions 23,434 - - - -
Loans and advances 100,478 (722) 722 (722) 722
Interest receivable - - - - -

Total financial assets 125,146 (722) 722 (722) 722

Financial liabilities

Balance due to related parties 52,426 375 (375) 375 (375)
Deposits and other borrowings 15,193 52 (52) 52 (52)
Lease liabilities 301 - - - -
Interest Payable 13 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 67,933 527 (427) 427 (427)

Foreign exchange risk:
The table below summarises the Bank's open foreign currency position.

(in equivalent NZ $’000)

30.09.2022 (Unaudited) 31.03.2022 (Audited) 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
(USD) (INR) (USD) (INR) (USD) (INR)

Financial assets

Cash 2 - 1 - 3 -
Balance due from related parties 224 24 1,232 32 1,173 26
Due from other financial institution 1,138 - - - - -
Interest receivable - - - - - -

Total financial assets 1,364 24 1,233 32 1,176 26

Financial liabilities

Deposits and other borrowings 1,377 - 1,209 - 1,149 -
Interest payable - - - - - -

Total financial liabilities 1,377 - 1,209 - 1,149 -

Net Open Position:  (13) 24 24 32 27 26

Foreign exchange sensitivity:
The table below summarises the post-tax sensitivity to changes in foreign exchange rates.

The table below summarises the post-tax sensitivity to changes in foreign exchange rates.
(in NZ $’000)

As at 30 September 2022
(Unaudited)

Carrying
Amounts

-10%
Profit or Loss

+10%
Profit or Loss

-10%
Equity

+10%
Equity

Financial assets

Open Position 11 (1) 1 (1) 1

(in NZ $’000)

As at 31 March 2022 (Audited)

Carrying
Amounts

-10%
Profit or Loss

+10%
Profit or Loss

-10%
Equity

+10%
Equity

Financial assets

Open Position 56 (4) 4 (4) 4

(in NZ $’000)

As at 30 September
20201(Unaudited)

Carrying
Amounts

-10%
Profit or Loss

+10%
Profit or Loss

-10%
Equity

+10%
Equity

Financial assets

 Open Position 53 (4) 4 (4) 4

TALatif
New Stamp

Notes to financial statements
For the six months ended 30 September 2022

Bank of India (New Zealand) Limited   32

Liquidity risk:
The table below summarises the cash flows receivable and payable by the Bank under non-derivative financial assets and liabilities
by remaining contractual maturities as at 30 September 2022. The amounts disclosed are contractual undiscounted cash flows
and is not disclosed based on expected cash flows. The liquid assets are for the purpose of managing liquidity.